4045			
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the	505576 attached original docum	nents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 10. 33.00  1. J. Thomas Buckley	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
2. University of Victoria  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
		P.O. Box 3075, R Hut, McKenz	
	Canada Addusan	Avenue, Victoria BC V8W 3W	
Other	Street Address:	Canada	
J. Thomas Buckley 8/31/00; Martin Taylor (University of Victoria) 9/28/00; and Tim Walzak (University of Victoria Innovation and Development Corporation) 9/29/00			
	City	State ZIP	
	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	ation, the execution date		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/616,430			
	attached?  Yes  No		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		o applications and patents involved:	
<ul><li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li><li>Name: Paula A. DeGrandis</li><li>Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh &amp; Whinston, LLP</li><li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	6. Total number of		
<ul><li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li><li>Name: Paula A. DeGrandis</li><li>Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh &amp; Whinston, LLP</li></ul>	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C.F.  8.   Any deficient	applications and patents involved:	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Paula A. DeGrandis</li> <li>Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh &amp; Whinston, LLP Internal Address:</li> <li>One World Trade Center, Suite 1600</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>121 S.W. Salmon Street</li> <li>Portland, Oregon 97204-2988</li> </ul>	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C.F.  8.   Any deficient	applications and patents involved:  7.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed  cy/overpayment is authorized to be	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Paula A. DeGrandis</li> <li>Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh &amp; Whinston, LLP Internal Address:</li> <li>One World Trade Center, Suite 1600</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>121 S.W. Salmon Street</li> <li>Portland, Oregon 97204-2988</li> </ul>	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C.F.  8. Any deficient charged to depo	applications and patents involved:  5.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed  cy/overpayment is authorized to be sit account 02-4550	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Paula A. DeGrandis</li> <li>Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh &amp; Whinston, LLP</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>One World Trade Center, Suite 1600</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>121 S.W. Salmon Street</li> <li>Portland, Oregon 97204-2988</li> <li>DO NOT US</li> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.</li> </ul>	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C.F.  8. Any deficient charged to depo	applications and patents involved:  5.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed  cy/overpayment is authorized to be sit account 02-4550	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paula A. DeGrandis Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.  Paula A. DeGrandis  Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C.F.  8. Any deficient charged to depo	T.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed  cy/overpayment is authorized to be sit account 02-4550  ct and any attached copy is a true  10/19/00  Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paula A. DeGrandis Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.  Paula A. DeGrandis	6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C.F.  8. Any deficient charged to depo	T.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed  cy/overpayment is authorized to be sit account 02-4550  ct and any attached copy is a true  10/19/00  Date	

PATENT

REEL: 011196 FRAME: 0977

PAD:tij 8/17/00 2847-55685 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of rights from J. Thomas Buckley to the University of Victoria, British Columbia, and from the University of Victoria to the University of Victoria

Innovation and Development Corporation.

WHEREAS, J. Thomas Buckley has invented an invention entitled DETECTION OF GPI

ANCHORED PROTEINS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is

being made, said application having been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

July 14, 2000 and assigned Application Number: 09/616,430; and

WHEREAS, University of Victoria has certain rights in this invention and

desires to assign its rights in the invention to the University of Victoria Innovation and

Development Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. J. Thomas Buckley hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the University of

Victoria, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent

application and patent rights throughout the world, including patent priority rights, the right

to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the

right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention,

application and all resulting letters patent in the U.S., Canada or any other country, and all

division, continuations, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, to be

held and enjoyed by the University of Victoria, for its own use and benefit, and for its

successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in

the U.S. or any other country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him

**ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 4** 

PATENT REEL: 011196 FRAME: 0978 PAD:tij 8/17/00 2847-55685

had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that he has full right to do so, and

agrees that he will communicate to the University of Victoria, or its successors or assigns,

any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful

oaths, and do everything possible to aid the University of Victoria, its successors and assigns

to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any other country.

2. The University of Victoria hereby accepts the assignment of rights in this

invention from J. Thomas Buckley.

3. The University of Victoria hereby assigns and transfers all rights in and to

said invention, application, patent rights and letters patent, including those rights acquired

from J. Thomas Buckley by this Assignment, to the University of Victoria Innovation and

Development Corporation.

4. The University of Victoria Innovation and Development Corporation

hereby accepts the assignment of rights in this invention from the University of Victoria.

**ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 4** 

Executed at Vectoria, BC, Canada, this 3/day of
Au 6 . , 2000.
J. Thomas Buckley
Witnessed by Claim Tuguell
Name (Print) C. CLAIRE TUGUELL
Date 31 Chay 60
Executed at VICTURIA. B.C. Canada, this 28 day of SEP,
2000.
UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA
In jan
Martin Taylor S. MARTIN TAYLOR Vice-President, Research
Witnessed by Millianon
Name (Print) TANET E. MYKINNON
Date 28 SEPOU
Executed at VICTORIA, BC Canada, this 29 day of
SEPTEMBER, 2000.

**ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 4** 

PATENT REEL: 011196 FRAME: 0980

**PATENT** PAD:tjj 8/17/00 2847-55685

The University of Victoria Innovation and Development Corporation hereby accepts the assignment of rights in this invention.

> UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA INNOVATION AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Tim L. Walzak, President and CEO

Witnessed by Rawhouf
Name (Print) E.A. WHARF
Date 29 Sept. 2000

**RECORDED: 10/23/2000** 

**ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 4 OF 4** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011196 FRAME: 0981